

Y OF ATLANTA

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 501 CITY HALL ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 April 2, 1969

CHARLES L. DAVIS DIRECTOR OF FINANCE EDGAR A. VAUGHN, JR. DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF FINANCE GEORGE J. BERRY DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

> Mr. John W. Cox Executive Director Atlanta Children & Youth Services Council 1201-B City Hall Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Dear John:

Reference is made to your letter of March 21, 1969, and Mr. William R. Ramsay's letter of March 19, 1969, relating to the contribution by the Southern Regional Education Board to the Urban Core and other matters. As I discussed with you, it would be essential that we have a complete list of all interns being employed under the summer program together with such information as to which interns will be working under a work assignment (financed 80% federal and 20% locally) and which of the interns will be working 100% City.

When this material is received together with work descriptions and an overall budget, a determination can be made as to whether or not any or all of the seventeen interns mentioned in your memo can qualify for the Southern Regional Education Board requirements for the \$20,000 contribution.

I will be more than happy to assign someone of my staff to work with you, Mr. Ed Farrow, and others in developing this material.

Sincerely,

Charles L. Davis

Director of Finance

Charle Lo

CLD: dhf cc: Mr. Dan Sweat Mr. Ed Farrow